

## The City of Lee's Summit

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: BILL NO. 20-

85

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 4/28/2020 In control: City Council - Regular Session

Name:

**On agenda:** 5/5/2020 **Final action:** 5/12/2020

**Title:** An Ordinance approving an Information Sharing Access Agreement by and between the City of Lee's

Summit, Missouri, and the Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration, and ratifying the Mayor's execution thereof.

(Note: First reading by Council on May 5, 2020. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Ordinance, 2. Exhibit A - ISAA Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2020	2	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
5/5/2020	2	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass

An Ordinance approving an Information Sharing Access Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration, and ratifying the Mayor's execution thereof. (Note: First reading by Council on May 5, 2020. Passed by unanimous vote.)

## Background:

The City has the opportunity to participate in the Community Rating System (CRS) which will benefit the residents by providing opportunities for discounts on flood insurance rates. A presentation was made to City Council at its July 8, 2019 meeting regarding the Flood Insurance Program and the CRS. To participate, the City will need access to recurring loss data which requires entering into an Agreement with the Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration (FEMA). The Insurance Services Office (ISO), which administers the CRS program on behalf of FEMA, gave a deadline of April 30, 2020, to return a signed agreement to it to be eligible to participate. To preserve the opportunities for residents, the Mayor executed the agreement on April 28, 2020. His signature is subject to ratification by the City Council because this is an intergovernmental agreement.

## Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving an Information Sharing Access Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration, and ratifying the Mayor's execution thereof.

Dena Mezger, Director of Public Works

Staff recommends approval of An Ordinance approving an Information Sharing Access Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and the Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency Federal Insurance and Mitigation Administration, and ratifying the Mayor's execution

File #: BILL NO. 20-85, Version: 2
------------------------------------

thereof.